MIDDLETOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY 700 WEST MAIN ROAD, MIDDLETOWN, RI 02842

Roku Lending Agreement – Approved 12/21/2021

Turn your TV into a smart TV with the Library's Roku. Use it to stream hundreds of selected movies which are pre-loaded onto the device.

Use of a Roku at home requires a television with an HDMI Port and Broadband Internet Access with a strong Wi-Fi signal. You will also need to know your PASSWORD for your Wi-Fi network to setup the Roku. The Roku requires electrical power from a nearby outlet using the AC Adapter provided. Detailed Setup and Use Instructions will be provided at checkout.

The following conditions for Lending must be read, initialed and dated by the borrower.

The borrower must be 18, have a valid photo ID, a full access Ocean State library card, and have a least a 3 month borrowing history. _____

The borrower's name on the library card must match the name on the photo ID.

The borrower must complete the Library's Roku Lending Agreement each time a Roku is borrowed.

A Roku and its peripheral components are borrowed for 3 weeks and is not renewable.

A Roku may not be placed on hold; however, a Roku may be held for up to 2 hours for a borrower who calls in advance. _____

A Roku may only be checked out on the library card of the borrower present at the time of check out. _____

The Roku and its peripheral components are limited to one per household at one time.

The Roku's apps and settings, including all preloaded movies, may not be altered and nothing can be added or deleted from the device. _____.Please refer to the Roku Setup and Use Instruction Sheet for additional "how to" information.

Late fees accrue at \$5.00 per day. _____

The borrower is responsible for the full replacement cost of the Roku device and all of its peripheral components as detailed in this Roku Lending Agreement. _____

The borrower must return the Roku directly to the circulation desk of the Middletown Public Library. DO NOT USE THE BOOKDROP. Replacement charges may be assessed to the borrower should a Roku and its peripheral components be placed in the book drop as there is a strong potential that the device will sustain damage.

MIDDLETOWN PUBLIC LIBRARY 700 WEST MAIN ROAD, MIDDLETOWN, RI 02842

The borrower has full responsibility for returning the Roku and all its peripheral components in original working condition. Failure to return the Roku will result in the Roku device being remotely disabled, preventing continued use along with a suspension of the borrower's Library Privileges._____

The borrower is responsible for charges outlined in this Roku Lending Agreement if the device and/or its peripheral components are not in original working condition when returned.

Upon return, the Roku will be checked for functionality before being removed from the patron's record. If Library staff is unable to inspect the Roku device and its peripheral components at the time of return, any charges incurred pursuant to the Roku Lending Agreement will be billed to the borrower. _____

Middletown Public Library Roku Lending Agreement

I agree:

- To return the Roku directly to the Middletown Public Library circulation desk.
- To abide by Middletown Public Library's Roku Lending Agreement.
- To pay an overdue fine if the Roku is returned late.
- To pay full repair and/or replacement costs in the event that the Roku or any of its peripheral components are stolen, lost, not returned, or damaged.
- To pay full repair and/or replacement costs if the Roku and its components are returned in the library's book drop and damaged.

Replacement costs:

Roku Streaming Stick + HD/4K/HDR	HDMI Cable and AC Power Adapter	Remote Control with Batteries	Carrying Case
\$45.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$20.00

Total replacement Value of Roku Device and Peripheral Components: ______

I have read the entire document and my signature below indicates my agreement with the above statements.

Print name:	Signat	ure:	Date:	
Library Card Number:		date of issue*	service for at least 3 months	
Phone Number:				
Due Date:	Staff:			
Roku barcode #:				